

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 4328 OF 2018

Kam-a Vida Enviro Engineers Pvt. Ltd.Petitioner

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRespondent
3 Ors.

Anil T. Agarwal For the Petitioner.

Ms.Rupali Adhate for MCGM.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
SMT. BHARATI HARISH DANGRE, JJ**

DATE : 21st February, 2019

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner, Stand over to 05/03/2019.

(ASSOCIATE)