

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.3314 OF 2019**

Digitally  
signed by  
BALAJI  
GOVINDRAO  
PANCHAL  
Date:  
2025.12.23  
11:25:50  
+0530

Kam-Avida Enviro Engineers Pvt. Ltd.

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Municipal Corporation of Greater  
Mumbai & Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Ms. Vinodini Srinivasan a/w Mr. Dharmesh S. Jain i/by Mr. Anil T.  
Agarwal, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Ms. Geeta Shastri a/w Ms. Oorja Dhond i/by Ms. Komal R. Punjabi,  
Advocates for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3 – MCGM.

Mr. Amar Mishra, AGP for the Respondent No.4- State.

...

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &  
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER 2025.**

**P.C. :**

Post the matter on 30<sup>th</sup> January 2026.

**[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]**

**[CHIEF JUSTICE]**