

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.04.23
18:45:36 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3314 OF 2019

KAM-A VIDA Enviro Engineers Pvt. Ltd.

... Petitioner

Versus

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai and ors..... Respondents

Ms. Vinodini Srinivasan a/w Mr. Dharmesh Jain, Ms.Arpita Tiwari
i/b Mr. Anil T. Agarwal, for the petitioner.

Ms. Gauri Sawant, AGP for the respondent no.4-State.

Ms. K.H. Mastakar, for respondents no. 1 to 3-BMC.

Mr.Vaibhav Awachar, Jr. Eng. (SWM), BMC officer present

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

Learned counsel for the petitioner invited our attention to the order dated 01/12/2025. It may not be possible for us to hear the matter finally today due to paucity of time. However, parties are put to notice that an endeavour would be made to hear the petition finally on 09/06/2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)